Warren Quote 183289-01

BUYBOARD QUOTE

Quote 183289-01

June 7, 2017

BROWN COUNTY 2

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
200 S BROADWAY ST #322
BROWNWOOD

Texas

76801-3136

Attention: JOEL KELTON

Dear JOEL KELTON, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business
needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 120M2 Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the
additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C81009 SERIAL NUMBER: 0M9C00780

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30
days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact me.
Chris Vestal

Sincerely,
Machine Sales Representative

Tune 14, 2017
(E Khibit #1)
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One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 120M2 Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to
the additional specifications listed below:
STANDARD EQUIPMENT

CONSIST NOTE-The standard equipment list includes key-machine.-components necessary for an operable

POWERTRAIN-AIr cleaner,dual stage dry type radial-Meets U.S. EPA Tier 4 and-seal with service
indicator-EU Stage Illb emission standards-through messenger and-Fuel-water separator-automatic dust
ejector-Parking brake, multi-disc, sealed and-Air-to-air after cooler (ATAAC)-Oil cooled-Brakes, oil disc, four-
wheel, hydraulic-Priming pump, fuel-Demand fan, hydraulic-Transmission, 8 speed forward and-Differential,
lock/unlock, AUTO-6 speed reverse, power shift, direct-Drain, engine oil, ecology-drive-Engine, C7.1 with
ACERT technology,-VHP (Variable Horsepower Plus)-diesel, with automatic engine derate-EIS (Engine Idle
Shutdown)-and idle control

ELECTRICAL-Alarm, back-up--bosses -brackets-Alternator, 150 ampere, sealed--electrical hydrualic
valves-Batteries, maintenance free, heavy-Lights, reversing-duty, 1125 CCA-Lights, roading, roof-mounted-
Electrical system, 24 volt-Lights, stop and tail, LED-Grade Control Ready-Product Link ready--cab harness -
software-Starter, electric '

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT-Air Conditioning with heater-Ladders, cab, left and right side-Display, digital
speed and gear-Messenger operator information-Gauge, machine level-system-Gauges (analog) inside the
cab-Meter, hour, digital-Includes -fuel-Mirror, inside rearview, wide angle--articulation -engine coolant
temp-ROPS cab, sound suppressed--engine RPM -hydraulic oil temp-70dB(A)--regeneration-ISO 6394-
Joystick, adjustable armrests-Seat,cloth-covered, comfort-Joystick gear selection-suspension-Joystick
hydraulic controls-Seat belt, retractable 3"--right/left blade lift w/float position-Throttle control, electronic--
front wheel lean and articulation-Windows: laminated glass--blade sideshift and tip -circle drive-- fixed front
with intermittent wiper--centershift -steering-- side and rear (3)-Joystick hydraulic power steering

TIRES, RIMS, AND WHEELS-A partial allowance for tires on 10"x24"-price and weight.-is included in the
base machine

FLUIDS-Antifreeze-Extended Life Coolant to -35C/-30F

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT-Accumulators, brake, dual certified-(19mm) mounting bolts-Bumper,
rear, integrated with hitch-Fuel tank, 100 gallon (378 L)-CD ROM Parts Book-Ground level engine
shutdown-Clutch, circle drive slip-Hammer (emergency exit)-Cutting edges, 6" x 5/8" (152mm x 16mm)-
Moldboard, 12'x 24" x 7/8" (3658mm x-curved DH-2 steel, 3/4" mounting bolts-610mm x 22mm)-(19mm)-
Pump, hydr, high capacity (98cc/6cu in)-Doors, 4, engine compartment, (two left-Radiator, cleanout access
(both sides-hand, two right hand,) locking-with swing doors)-Drawbar, 4 shoe with replaceable wear-
Secondary steering-strips-SOS ports, engine, hydraulic-Endbits, 5/8" (16mm) DH-2 steel, 3/4"-transmission,
coolant, fuel
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Warren

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description

120M2 MOTOR GRADER
MOLDBOARD, 14' PLUS
RIPPER/SCARIFIER

DRAWBAR, 4 SHOE CIRCLE GUIDES
WEATHER, COLD

LINES,STANDARD W/O ACCUMULATOR
PRECLEANER, SY-KLONE
INSTALLATION ARRANGEMENT
BASE + 1 (RIP)

LIGHTS, FRONT HEADLIGHTS, HIGH
STARTING, (50 MT)

CAB, PLUS

NO ACCUGRADE

JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC
TIRES,14.0R24 MX XGLA2 * G2 MP
LANGUAGE, ENGLISH

ANTIFREEZE WINDSHIELD WASHER
COMFORT PACKAGE

LIGHTS, WORKING, PLUS
CAMERA,REAR VISION

MIRRORS, OUTSIDE MOUNTED
GUARD, TRANSMISSION

STARTING AID - ETHER

HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
SHANKS/TEETH, RIPPER/SCARIFIER
PUSH PLATE, COUNTERWEIGHT
PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITE PLE631
DRAIN, GRAVITY, ENGINE OIL

LANE 3 ORDER

COOLANT, 50/50, -35C (-31F)

ROLL ON-ROLL OFF

TIER 4 FINAL AB and T CREDIT USING
GLOBAL ARRANGEMENT

Quote 183289-01

Reference No
353-2916
349-3048
332-2305
253-4626
353-2892
309-0760
356-1437
365-2196
309-9846
309-9881
325-6335
390-6789
362-5222
357-9151
252-0679
310-0685
0P-1939
391-8968
353-2895
391-2914
233-3295
366-2462
373-8181
255-1336
4K-3330
367-6842
464-6805
324-5330
0P-9003
447-0898
0P-2265
477-3438
353-2886
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Sell Price $213,789.31
Ext Warranty Included
Less Gross Trade Allowance ($119,500.00)
Net Balance Due $94,289.31
Cat Financial Payoff $109,800.00
Cat Doc Fee $300.00
After Tax Balance $204,389.31
TRADE-INS
Model Make Serial Year Trade
Number Allowance
120M CATERPILLAR(AA) BION00330 2008 $119,500.00
WARRANTY
Standard Warranty: Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage
Extended Warranty: 120 NONGOVERNMENT 60 / 3500 PREMIER
F.O.B/TERMS
May
Accepted by BIQW CD (.hn-r"] deﬁh ‘//2/,7
Signature

60 Months 3.43%

$ 1875.00 Per Month

5 year / 3500 Hours Repurchase $120,000.00 With 50% Tires or Better
7 Year / 3500 Hours Repurchase $ 50,000.00 With 50 % Tires or Better

Balloon Payment $ 120,000.00
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