

BUYBOARD QUOTE

Quote 183289-01

June 7, 2017

BROWN COUNTY 2 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 200 S BROADWAY ST #322 BROWNWOOD Texas 76801-3136

Attention: JOEL KELTON

Dear JOEL KELTON, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 120M2 Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C81009 SERIAL NUMBER: 0M9C00780

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Chris Vestal

Machine Sales Representative

June 12, 2017 (Exhibit #1) One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 120M2 Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

CONSIST NOTE-The standard equipment list includes key-machine.-components necessary for an operable

POWERTRAIN-Air cleaner, dual stage dry type radial-Meets U.S. EPA Tier 4 and-seal with service indicator-EU Stage IIIb emission standards-through messenger and-Fuel-water separator-automatic dust ejector-Parking brake, multi-disc, sealed and-Air-to-air after cooler (ATAAC)-Oil cooled-Brakes, oil disc, four-wheel, hydraulic-Priming pump, fuel-Demand fan, hydraulic-Transmission, 8 speed forward and-Differential, lock/unlock, AUTO-6 speed reverse, power shift, direct-Drain, engine oil, ecology-drive-Engine, C7.1 with ACERT technology,-VHP (Variable Horsepower Plus)-diesel, with automatic engine derate-EIS (Engine Idle Shutdown)-and idle control

ELECTRICAL-Alarm, back-up--bosses -brackets-Alternator, 150 ampere, sealed--electrical hydrualic valves-Batteries, maintenance free, heavy-Lights, reversing-duty, 1125 CCA-Lights, roading, roof-mounted-Electrical system, 24 volt-Lights, stop and tail, LED-Grade Control Ready-Product Link ready--cab harness software-Starter, electric

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT-Air Conditioning with heater-Ladders, cab, left and right side-Display, digital speed and gear-Messenger operator information-Gauge, machine level-system-Gauges (analog) inside the cab-Meter, hour, digital-Includes -fuel-Mirror, inside rearview, wide angle--articulation -engine coolant temp-ROPS cab, sound suppressed--engine RPM -hydraulic oil temp-70dB(A)--regeneration-ISO 6394-Joystick, adjustable armrests-Seat,cloth-covered, comfort-Joystick gear selection-suspension-Joystick hydraulic controls-Seat belt, retractable 3"--right/left blade lift w/float position-Throttle control, electronic-front wheel lean and articulation-Windows: laminated glass--blade sideshift and tip -circle drive-- fixed front with intermittent wiper--centershift -steering-- side and rear (3)-Joystick hydraulic power steering

TIRES, RIMS, AND WHEELS-A partial allowance for tires on 10"x24"-price and weight.-is included in the base machine

FLUIDS-Antifreeze-Extended Life Coolant to -35C/-30F

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT-Accumulators, brake, dual certified-(19mm) mounting bolts-Bumper, rear, integrated with hitch-Fuel tank, 100 gallon (378 L)-CD ROM Parts Book-Ground level engine shutdown-Clutch, circle drive slip-Hammer (emergency exit)-Cutting edges, 6" x 5/8" (152mm x 16mm)-Moldboard, 12'x 24" x 7/8" (3658mm x-curved DH-2 steel, 3/4" mounting bolts-610mm x 22mm)-(19mm)-Pump, hydr, high capacity (98cc/6cu in)-Doors, 4, engine compartment, (two left-Radiator, cleanout access (both sides-hand, two right hand,) locking-with swing doors)-Drawbar, 4 shoe with replaceable wear-Secondary steering-strips-SOS ports, engine, hydraulic-Endbits, 5/8" (16mm) DH-2 steel, 3/4"-transmission, coolant, fuel

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description	Reference No
120M2 MOTOR GRADER	353-2916
MOLDBOARD, 14' PLUS	349-3048
RIPPER/SCARIFIER	332-2305
DRAWBAR, 4 SHOE CIRCLE GUIDES	253-4626
WEATHER, COLD	353-2892
LINES,STANDARD W/O ACCUMULATOR	309-0760
PRECLEANER, SY-KLONE	356-1437
INSTALLATION ARRANGEMENT	365-2196
BASE + 1 (RIP)	309-9846
LIGHTS, FRONT HEADLIGHTS, HIGH	309-9881
STARTING, (50 MT)	325-6335
CAB, PLUS	390-6789
NO ACCUGRADE	362-5222
JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC	357-9151
TIRES,14.0R24 MX XGLA2 * G2 MP	252-0679
LANGUAGE, ENGLISH	310-0685
ANTIFREEZE WINDSHIELD WASHER	0P-1939
COMFORT PACKAGE	391-8968
LIGHTS, WORKING, PLUS	353-2895
CAMERA, REAR VISION	391-2914
MIRRORS, OUTSIDE MOUNTED	233-3295
GUARD, TRANSMISSION	366-2462
STARTING AID - ETHER	373-8181
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V	255-1336
SHANKS/TEETH, RIPPER/SCARIFIER	4K-3330
PUSH PLATE, COUNTERWEIGHT	367-6842
PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITE PLE631	464-6805
DRAIN, GRAVITY, ENGINE OIL	324-5330
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
COOLANT, 50/50, -35C (-31F)	447-0898
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0P-2265
TIER 4 FINAL AB and T CREDIT USING	477-3438
GLOBAL ARRANGEMENT	353-2886

Sell Price	\$213,789.31
Ext Warranty	Included
Less Gross Trade Allowance	(\$119,500.00)
Net Balance Due	\$94,289.31
Cat Financial Payoff	\$109,800.00
Cat Doc Fee	\$300.00
After Tax Balance	\$204,389.31

TRADE-INS

Model	Make	Serial Number	Year	Trade Allowance
120M	CATERPILLAR(AA)	B9N00330	2008	\$119,500.00

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty:

Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage

Extended Warranty:

120 NONGOVERNMENT 60 / 3500 PREMIER

F.O.B/TERMS

May

Accepted by Brown County Judge 6/12/17

ERay Wart

60 Months 3.43%

\$ 1875.00 Per Month

5 year / 3500 Hours Repurchase \$ 120,000.00 With 50% Tires or Better
7 Year / 3500 Hours Repurchase \$ 50,000.00 With 50 % Tires or Better
Balloon Payment \$ 120,000.00